

FENDERS AND HOOD

18

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E R C A R
	18.004 - FRONT FENDER NAME PLATE		
	Medallion, Front Fender.....	215116	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	2
	Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	4
	18.010 - FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD		
30-1-4	Shield, Right.....	215190	1
30-1-16	Shield, Left.....	215191	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	10
	Flatwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120386	10
	Nut.....	215105	10
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-156253	2
	Nut.....	215105	2
30-1-5	Shield, Rear, Right.....	215447	1
30-1-15	Shield, Rear, Left.....	215448	1
	Retainer, Rear Shield, Rear, Right.....	215682	1
	Retainer, Rear Shield, Rear, Left.....	215683	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Tr. Hd. Sl.....	GM-137138	4
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	4
	Nut.....	215105	4
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Tr. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-146607	10
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	10
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	10
	18.100 - HOOD		
30-1-2	Hood.....	215562	1
	Weatherseal, Hood, Side.....	215310	2
	Weatherseal, Hood, Rear.....	215311	1
	Roller, Hood Guide.....	214097	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132908	2
	Flatwasher, 7/32" I.D. x 7/16" O.D.....	GM-120391	2
	Nut.....	215485	2
	18.148 - HOOD LOCK BOLT PLATE		
	Plate and Nut.....	203291	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	4
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	8
	Nut.....	215105	4
	Bracket, Bolt Plate Mounting.....	215192	1
	Anti-Squeak.....	203292	2
	Bolt.....	203293	1
	Jam Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	GM-124934	1
	Spring, Release.....	213294	1
	Retainer.....	203295	1
	18.150 - HOOD LOCK LATCH (ON LATCH SUPPORT PLATE)		
	Plate (incl. Latch and Spring).....	207276	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	4
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	4
	Nut.....	215105	4
	Spring.....	203297	1
	Anti-Squeak.....	203292	2
	Reinforcement, Hood Lock Latch Mounting.....	215115	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	4
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	4
	Nut.....	215105	4

FENDERS AND HOOD

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	18.152 - HOOD LOCK SAFETY CATCH		
	Catch.....	215591	1
	Spring, Safety Catch.....	214053	1
	Pin, Pivot.....	203300	1
	18.154 - HOOD LOCK CONTROL		
	Control (incl. Knob and Bracket).....	215132	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155198	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Grommet, Hood Lock Control Cable.....	215621	1
	Support, Hood Lock Cable.....	215684	1
	Clip, Support.....	208560	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155193	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	1
	Nut, No. 10-32 Sq.....	GM-120611	1
	18.200 - HOOD HINGES		
	Hinge, Right.....	215176	1
	Hinge, Left.....	215177	1
	Flatwasher.....	212192	6
	Nut.....	215105	6
	Bracket, Right.....	215178	1
	Bracket, Left.....	215179	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	8
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	8
	Flatwasher.....	212192	8
	Nut.....	215105	8
	Bracket, Right.....	215069	1
	Bracket, Left.....	215070	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155348	4
	Flatwasher.....	212192	4
	Nut.....	215105	4
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-156253	4
	Nut.....	215105	4
	18.250 - HOOD PROP		
	Prop.....	215226	1
	Ball Joint.....	215589	1
	Nut.....	215105	1
	Bracket, Hood Prop.....	215227	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Fil. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-156009	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	GM-120217	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Clip (to Stow-Away Prop).....	215559	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-156004	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2